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000000

001000

   001100

100000

   110000

      111000

      112000

      113000

   120000

      120100

      121000

      122000

      123000

   150000

   180000

200000

   210000

   250000

   280000

300000

   310000

   350000

   380000

400000

   410000

   450000

   480000

500000

   510000

   510010

   550000

   580000

600000

   610000

   650000

   680000

700000

   710000

Non-Program

Non-Departmental Revenue

   Non-Departmental Revenue

Instruction

   Credit Instruction

      Lower Division Trans/Gen Academic

      Professional Technical

      Developmental Education - Credit

   Non-credit Instruction

      Professional Technical - Non-Credit

      Developmental Education Non-Credit

      Other Reimbursable Instruction

      Non-reimbursable

   Instructional Grants

   Instructional Transfers

Instructional Support

   Instructional Support

   Instructional Support Grants

   Instructional Support Transfers

Student Services

   Student Services

   Student Services Grants

   Student Services Transfers

Community Services

   Community Services

   Community Services Grants

   Community Services Transfers

College Support Services

   College Support Services

   LASR

   College Support Services Grants

   College Support Services Transfers

Plant Operations and Maintenance

   Physical Plant Opts

   Physical Plant Opts Grants

   Physical Plant Opts Transfers

Plant Additions

   Planning Projects
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2

2
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1
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   720000

   730000

   740000

   750000

   780000

800000

   810000

   880000

900000

   910000

   970000

980000

   981000

990000

   991000

   Maintenance

   New Construction

   Remodel

   Plant Additions Grants

   Plant Additions Transfers

Financial Aid

   Financial Aid

   Financial Aid Transfer

Debt Service

   Debt Service

   Debt Service Transfers

Contingency

   Contingency

Agency Funds

   Agency Funds


