FOAP Hierarchy Reports for Website - Programs AM

02-AUG-10 08.24.11

3=no description

DB	ODSP	Level K	Key 1=Primary Program Class; 2=Function;		
Level	Prog Code		Prog Desc		
1	000000		Non-Program		
1	001000		Non-Departmental Revenue		
2	001100		Non-Departmental Revenue		
1	100000		Instruction		
2	110000		Credit Instruction		
3	111000)	Lower Division Trans/Gen Academic		
3	112000)	Professional Technical		
3	113000)	Developmental Education - Credit		
2	120000		Non-credit Instruction		
3	120100)	Professional Technical - Non-Credit		
3	121000)	Developmental Education Non-Credit		
3	122000)	Other Reimbursable Instruction		
3	123000)	Non-reimbursable		
2	150000		Instructional Grants		
2	180000		Instructional Transfers		
1	200000		Instructional Support		
2	210000		Instructional Support		
2	250000		Instructional Support Grants		
2	280000		Instructional Support Transfers		
1	300000		Student Services		
2	310000		Student Services		
2	350000		Student Services Grants		
2	380000		Student Services Transfers		
1	400000		Community Services		
2	410000		Community Services		
2	450000		Community Services Grants		
2	480000		Community Services Transfers		
1	500000		College Support Services		
2	510000		College Support Services		
2	510010		LASR		
2	550000		College Support Services Grants		
2	580000		College Support Services Transfers		
1	600000		Plant Operations and Maintenance		
2	610000		Physical Plant Opts		
2	650000		Physical Plant Opts Grants		
2	680000		Physical Plant Opts Transfers		
1	700000		Plant Additions		
2	710000		Planning Projects		

DB	ODSP	Level K	Yey 1=Primary Program Class; 2=Function;	3=no description
Level	Prog Code Prog Desc		Prog Desc	
2	720000		Maintenance	
2	730000		New Construction	
2	740000		Remodel	
2	750000		Plant Additions Grants	
2	780000		Plant Additions Transfers	
1	800000		Financial Aid	
2	810000		Financial Aid	
2	880000		Financial Aid Transfer	
1	900000		Debt Service	
2	910000		Debt Service	
2	970000		Debt Service Transfers	
1	980000		Contingency	
2	981000	·	Contingency	
1	990000		Agency Funds	
2	991000		Agency Funds	